

**Special Case No 04 of 2024**

**Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

Order No 02 dated 22.04.2024

To day the case is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All the (3) accused persons on court bail appears by filing vokatnama and are present by filing hazira.

No steps taken by Ld.Prosecution.

Ld.Advocate on behalf of the accused persons submitted that copy not yet served upon them.

Heard,prayer of the accused persons is considered and allowed.

Prosecution is directed to comply the provision U/S 207 and 208 of CrPC.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Special PP for compliance.

Fixing 02.08.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and supply of copy.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Burdwan