

Special case no. 04 of 2024

Ketugram PS case no. 303 of 2023

Order No. 06 dated 11/06/2025

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of three(3) accused persons, two (2) accused persons namely Jungal Majhi and Anath Hazra on court bail, are present by filing their respective haziras.

In respect of other accused namely Sanjay Saha, one petition along with a photo copies of disposal order of Burdwan Medical College bearing no. 1074/25 and a cremation certificate 06/06/2025 are filed on behalf of the accused persons stating that the accused namely Sanjay Saha, has expired and accordingly prayed for expunging his name from this case.

Prosecution files hazira.

So far as the petition regarding the alleged death of the accused namely Sanjay Saha of this case is concerned, call for death report in respect of death of accused namely Sanjay Saha, s/o late Madan Mohan Saha of Barsul Unnayani, P.O.-Baramahal, PS-Saktigarh Dist.-Purba Barddhaman, from I/C of Ketugram PS.

No witness turned up today.

Fix 28/11/2025 for awaiting death report regarding the alleged death of the accused namely Sanjay Saha and appearance of other accused persons and for further order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Ketugram PS.for information and compliance.

D/C by

sd/-
Judge Special Court
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Judge Special Court
1st Court, Burdwan