

Special Case No 04 of 2024

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 07 dated 28.11.2025

Today the case is fixed for appearance and death report.

None take steps.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association dated 24.11.2025, no judicial work has been performed satisfactorily.

Received the death report of accused person namely Sanjay Saha along with one copy of xerox death certificate from Ketugram PS.

From the report it reveals that the accused Sanjoy Saha died on 05.06.2025.

Considering the death report the case against accused Sanjoy Saha is filed for ever.

Note in the relevant register.

Fixing 11.03.2026 for appearance of accused persons namely Anath Hazra and Jungle Majhi and consideration of charge.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan