

Special Case No 04 of 2024

Present: Sri.Debanjan Ghosh

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,FTC 1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Order No 08 dated 11.03.2026

Today the case is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Anath Hazra and Jungle Majhi and consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

In view of the direction of the Hon'bel High Court,Calcutta,Ld. Regular PO is busy with SIR process.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 24.06.2026 for appearance of accused persons namely Anath Hazra and Jungle Majhi and consideration of charge.

D/C by

Sd/-

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)

Sd/-

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)